



## Media Contact: Charles Braden Associate Vice President, Market Development 757-857-3351

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## NORFOLK AIRPORT AUTHORITY TO HOST TSA PRECHECK® ENROLLMENT EVENT

**Norfolk, VA (October 17, 2023)** – Norfolk Airport Authority will be hosting a TSA PreCheck® enrollment event in collaboration with <u>IDEMIA</u>, a TSA PreCheck authorized enrollment provider. Travelers will be able to enroll at Norfolk International Airport from November 27 – December 1, 2023. The program is open to U.S. citizens, U.S. nationals and lawful permanent residents.

The enrollment process is quick, convenient and <u>even faster when the application is completed</u> <u>online</u> beforehand. The in-person enrollment requires that applicants provide <u>proof of identity</u>, <u>proof of citizenship</u>, <u>fingerprints and a photo</u>. IDEMIA offers TSA PreCheck enrollment for \$78 and if approved, travelers get a five-year membership with the program.

Following the in-person enrollment appointment, most applicants receive their Known Traveler Number (KTN) in about three to five days. The KTN number must be added to flight reservations to enjoy TSA PreCheck benefits.

TSA PreCheck was created in December 2011 as a way to provide low-risk travelers with a smoother experience through airport security. It's a great option for travelers looking to save time. Enrolled members do not need to remove shoes, laptops, 3-1-1 liquids, belts, or light jackets. They also access TSA PreCheck dedicated screening lanes at over 200 participating U.S. airports nationwide.

If you are unable to make the Norfolk International Airport enrollment event, but are still interested in enrolling in TSA PreCheck, please complete the <u>application</u> online and schedule an appointment at one of our <u>560+ enrollment centers</u> nationwide.

## About IDEMIA Identity & Security (I&S) North America

IDEMIA I&S North America is a leader in identity security and authentication services to governments and private companies, operating in North America. Our mission is to Unlock the World, Make It Safer – helping people access what matters most, more quickly, more safely, and more securely, in both the physical and the digital worlds. Our best-in-class technology helps to authenticate and secure physical and digital transactions. IDEMIA is recognized by the National Institute of Standards (NIST) as a top-ranking participant in the Institute's passenger facilitation simulation testing as well as in its regular Face Recognition Vendor Test (FRVT) rankings, reinforcing the trustworthiness and reliability of IDEMIA's facial recognition solutions for government and consumers alike.

Learn more at www.na.idemia.com / Follow @Idemia\_NA on Twitter and on LinkedIn.